PARTICIPES DE LOS FONDOS DE PENSIONES AL 31/12/2023
SISTEMAS VARIACIONES TOTAL SISTEMAS

INDIVIDUAL | EMPLEO | ASOCIADO | [ VARIACION
INDIVIDUAL | EMPLEO | ASOCIADO | —riy7TANG | TRIM/ANO | TRIM/ANO | | TRIM/ANO | TOTAL
31/12/1989 317.777 317.777
31/12/1990 530.551 81.420 15.987 212.774 310.181 627.958
31/12/1991 710.677 110.315 21.309 180.126 28.895 5.322 214.343 842.301
31/12/1992 875.041 166.592 26.358 164.364 56.277 5.049 225.690|  1.067.991
31/12/1993|  1.066.872 212.668 62.791 191.831 46.076 36.433 274.340  1.342.331
31/12/1994|  1.301.712 222.249 67.759 234.840 9.581 4.968 249.389|  1.591.720
31/12/1995|  1.490.255 234.674 71.155 188.543 12.425 3.396 204.364  1.796.084
31/12/1996|  1.838.804 267.174 72.669 348.549 32.500 1.514 382.563|  2.178.647
31/12/1997|  2.352.239 292.090 76.459 513.435 24.916 3.790 542.141 2.720.788
31/12/1998|  2.582.746 303.093 65.035 230.507 11.003 -11.424 230.086|  2.950.874
31/12/1999|  3.133.057 351.056 64.309 550.311 47.963 -726 597.548|  3.548.422
31/12/2000|  4.230.592 450.993 64.387 1.097.535 99.937 78 1.197.550|  4.745.972
31/12/2001 4.981.163 560.794 64.491 750.571 109.801 104 860.476|  5.606.448
31/12/2002|  5.847.854 617.456 88.181 866.691 56.662 23.690 947.043|  6.553.491
31/12/2003|  6.612.317 696.640 88.702 764.463 79.184 521 844.168  7.397.659
31/12/2004|  7.244.482|  1.282.598 83.217 632.165 585.958 -5.485 1.212.638|  8.610.297
31/12/2005|  7.696.560|  1.543.715 86.132 452,078 261.117 2.915 716.110|  9.326.407
31/12/2006|  8.164.485|  1.624.059 90.056 467.925 80.344 3.924 552.193|  9.878.600
31/12/2007|  8.530.137|  1.737.717 89.249 365.652 113.658 -807 478.503|  10.357.103
31/12/2008|  8.647.159|  1.879.346 86.285 117.022 141.629 -2.964 255.687|  10.612.790
31/12/2009|  8.567.188|  1.929.237 82.784 -79.971 49.891 -3.501 -33.581|  10.579.209
31/12/2010|  8.601.775|  2.149.334 78.072 34.587 220.097 -4.712 249.972|  10.829.181
31/12/2011 8.394.508|  2.179.167 73.828 -207.267 29.833 -4.244 -181.678|  10.647.503
31/12/2012|  8.155.304|  2.138.904 66.413 -239.204 -40.263 -7.415 -286.882|  10.360.621
31/12/2013|  7.826.395|  2.086.981 80.805 -328.909 -51.923 14.392 -366.440|  9.994.181
31/12/2014|  7.850.350|  2.051.514 78.025 23.955 -35.467 -2.780 -14.292|  9.979.889
31/12/2015|  7.876.399|  2.024.227 67.274 26.049 -27.287 -10.751 -11.989|  9.967.900
31/12/2016|  7.828.464|  2.039.676 64.850 -47.935 15.449 -2.424 34910/  9.932.990
31/12/2017|  7.633.828|  2.023.653 63.363 -194.636 -16.023 -1.487 -212.146|  9.720.844
31/12/2018|  7.568.827|  1.999.945 62.283 -65.001 -23.708 -1.080 -89.789|  9.631.055
31/12/2019|  7.519.285|  1.981.166 55.460 10.514 -1.962 -6.212 -75.144|  9.555.911
31/12/2020|  7.487.562|  1.971.271 55.562 -81.265 -28.674 -6.721 -41516|  9.514.395
31/12/2021 7474863  1.929.079 51.281 55.668 2.363 589 -59.172|  9.455.223
31/12/2022|  7.407.262|  1.933.980 57.286 -67.601 4.901 6.005 -56.695|  9.398.528
31/03/2023[  7.353.536]  1.910.335 54.967 -54.611 -5.592 3.292 -79.690]  9.318.838
30/06/2023|  7.344219|  2.021.544 53.392 -9.317 111.209 -1.575 100.317|  9.419.155
30/09/2023|  7.342.916|  2.063.071 53.081 -1.303 41.527 -311 39.913|  9.459.068
3111272023 [EREE 2.099.736 -4.995 36.665 1.698
Variac. Afio 2023 (%) [ -0,94%] 8,57%] -4,38%| | -69.341] 165.756] -2.507] | 93.908] 1,00%)]
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